

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15896-15897/2019
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-04-2019
in FA No. 196/2013 05-04-2019 in FA No. 170/2013 passed by the
National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

MAXIVISION EYE HOSPITALS PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRASANNA LAKSHMI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 15-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narasmiha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR
Ms. Sindoor VNL, Adv.
Ms. Shiwani T., Adv.
Ms. Shweta Parihar, Adv.
Ms. G.V. Surasri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On merits, we do not find any reason to interfere in the
impugned judgment.

However, issue notice only on the quantum.

The interim order is granted subject to the petitioner
depositing a sum of Rs.30,00,000/- (Rupees thirty lac only) within
four weeks from today before the Andhra Pradesh State Consumer
Disputes Redressal Commission. On such deposit being made, the
respondent is at liberty to withdraw.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER