

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15896-  
15897/2019

MAXIVISION EYE HOSPITALS PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRASANNA LAKSHMI

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-08-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR (Not Present)  
Ms. Shiwani Tushir, Adv. (Present)  
Mr. G. Ushasri, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed proof of deposit.  
Hence notice could not be issued.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules for  
further directions.

SURINDER S. RATHI  
Registrar

pm