

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15896-
15897/2019

MAXIVISION EYE HOSPITALS PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRASANNA LAKSHMI

Respondent(s)

(FOR DIRECTION)

Date : 12-09-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Usha Singh, Adv. (Present)
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has filed proof of deposit as per
order dated 15.7.2019 of the Hon'ble Court. Ld. Counsel has also
filed spare copy. Registry to issue notice with utmost dispatch.

List again on 19.11.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

MG